Date Horse Race Racecourse Odds | Result | Profit/Loss | Running Total
01/01/2017 Jovial Joey 1.35 Catterick 14/1 2nd 12.5 12.5
01/01/2017 Boruma 2.15 Musselburgh 12/1 Lost -10 2.5
01/01/2017 Adrien Du Pont 3.10 Cheltenham 10/1 Lost -10 -7.5
01/01/2017 Traditional Dancer 2.50 Musselburgh 14/1 3rd 9 1.5
01/01/2017 Catalaunian Fields 2.50 Tramore 16/1 | WON 96 97.5
01/01/2017 Taboo 3.25 Tramore 20/1 Lost -10 87.5
02/01/2017 Bertalus 1.00 Ayr 22/1 Lost -10 77.5
02/01/2017 Kings Walk 1.50 Plumpton 20/1 4th -10 67.5
02/01/2017 Innisfree Lad 3.30 Ayr 16/1 Lost -10 57.5
02/01/2017 The Grey Hobbit 2.10 Southwelll 50/1 Lost -10 47.5
02/01/2017 War Department 3.10 Southwelll 16/1 2nd 15 62.5
02/01/2017 Catchin Time 3.50 Plumpton 16/1 Lost -10 52.5
03/01/2017 Benzel 1.45 Bangor 14/1 Lost -10 42.5
03/01/2017 Merriment 2.40 Newcastle 16/1 Lost -10 32.5
03/01/2017 Be Seeing You 2.50 Bangor 20/1 Lost -10 22.5
03/01/2017 Claude Carter 2.00 Musselburgh 20/1 Lost -10 12.5
03/01/2017 Landmarque 2.30 Musselburgh 16/1 | WON 96 108.5
03/01/2017 Royals And Rebels 3.20 Bangor 12/1 Lost -10 98.5
04/01/2017 Oh So Dandy 2.05 Newcastle 16/1 Lost -10 88.5
04/01/2017 Fleetwood Poppy 3.45 Lingfield 25/1 Lost -10 78.5
04/01/2017 Cold Fusion 5.45 | Wolverhampton 14/1 Lost -10 68.5
04/01/2017 Free World 2.25 Hereford 18/1 2nd 17.5 86
04/01/2017 Qibtee 4.15 | Wolverhampton 28/1 Lost -10 76
04/01/2017 Fantasy Gladiator 4.45 | Wolverhampton 20/1 Lost -10 66
05/01/2017 Satpura 2.30 | Wolverhampton 25/1 Lost -10 56
05/01/2017 Celerity 3.00 | Wolverhampton 33/1 Lost -10 46
05/01/2017 Jimenez 5.45 | Chelmsford City | 10/1 | WON 60 106
05/01/2017 Fully Focussed 3.30 | Wolverhampton 33/1 Lost -10 96
05/01/2017 Come On Percy 3.40 Southwell 11/1 2nd 6 102
05/01/2017 Modernism 6.15 | Chelmsford City 33/1 Lost -10 92
06/01/2017 Equally Fast 5.00 Kempton 22/1 Lost -10 82
06/01/2017 Heartstone 7.45 | Wolverhampton 18/1 2nd 13 95
06/01/2017 Nastenka 8.15 | Wolverhampton 16/1 | WON 96 191
06/01/2017 Kingston Tasmania 2.30 Kempton 40/1 Lost -10 181
06/01/2017 Gracious George 3.00 Kempton 25/1 Lost -10 171
06/01/2017 lllegally Blonde 4.30 Kempton 50/1 Lost -10 161
07/01/2017 Chalonnial 2.25 Sandown 10/1 3rd -10 151
07/01/2017 Favorito Bucks 2.40 Wincanton 10/1 Lost -10 141
07/01/2017 Two In The Pink 3.30 Lingfield 16/1 Lost -10 131
07/01/2017 Captain Cat 2.20 Lingfield 14/1 Lost -10 121
07/01/2017 Coolanure 2.45 Newcastle 50/1 Lost -10 111
07/01/2017 Strands Of Velvet 3.20 Newcastle 11/1 Lost -10 101
08/01/2017 Turcagua 1.50 Naas 12/1 2nd 10 111
08/01/2017 Kick On Boss 2.20 Naas 16/1 Lost -10 101
08/01/2017 Comeonginger 3.10 Fontwell 11/1 Lost -10 91
08/01/2017 Yaha Fizz 2.50 Naas 33/1 | WON 206.25 297.25
08/01/2017 A Hardy Nailer 3.20 Naas 16/1 Lost -10 287.25
08/01/2017 | See You Well 3.50 Naas 100/1 | Lost -10 277.25
09/01/2017 Spice Mill 1.55 | Wolverhampton 11/1 Lost -10 267.25
09/01/2017 Shalimah 2.15 Lingfield 25/1 4th -10 257.25




09/01/2017 Bubbly Bailey 3.20 Lingfield 14/1 Lost -10 247.25
09/01/2017 American Gigolo 2.40 Doncaster 18/1 2nd 13 260.25
09/01/2017 My Rosie 3.55 Lingfield 66/1 2nd 61 321.25
09/01/2017 Forest Steps 4.05 | Wolverhampton 33/1 Lost -10 311.25
10/01/2017 Geraldine 2.10 | Wolverhampton 12/1 3rd 7 318.25
10/01/2017 Beau Mistral 2.40 | Wolverhampton 16/1 | WON 96 414.25
10/01/2017 Start Seven 3.10 | Wolverhampton 10/1 | WON 60 474.25
10/01/2017 Restive 2.20 Southwell 33/1 Lost -10 464.25
10/01/2017 Joyroo 2.50 Southwell 12/1 Lost -10 454.25
10/01/2017 Call Out Loud 3.50 Southwell 16/1 | WON 96 550.25
11/01/2017 Winning Spark 2.40 Taunton 14/1 4th -10 540.25
11/01/2017 Local Artist 4.30 Newcastle 12/1 3rd -10 530.25
11/01/2017 Compton Prince 7.15 Kempton 16/1 | WON 96 626.25
11/01/2017 Spoilt Rotten 2.20 Hereford 100/1 | Lost -10 616.25
11/01/2017 Minmore Oscar 3.20 Hereford 20/1 Lost -10 606.25
11/01/2017 Elements Legacy 4.00 Newcastle 33/1 Lost -10 596.25
12/01/2017 Routine Procedure 12.35 Leicester 11/1 Lost -10 586.25
12/01/2017 Castilo Del Diablo 3.30 Newcastle 16/1 Lost -10 576.25
12/01/2017 Knightsbridge Liam 4.00 Newcastle 66/1 Lost -10 566.25
12/01/2017 Sizing Sahara 2.40 Leicester 16/1 Lost -10 556.25
12/01/2017 Jac The Legend 2.50 Catterick 12/1 Lost -10 546.25
12/01/2017 Detour Ahead 3.10 Leicester 33/1 Lost -10 536.25
13/01/2017 Ourmullion 1.00 Lingfield 12/1 2nd 7 543.25
13/01/2017 Frank The Barber 4.00 Lingfield 14/1 Lost -10 533.25
13/01/2017 Life Of Fame 6.15 | Wolverhampton 12/1 4th -10 523.25
13/01/2017 Celestial Bay 3.00 Lingfield 25/1 Lost -10 513.25
13/01/2017 Aye Aye Skipper 3.30 Lingfield 50/1 Lost -10 503.25
13/01/2017 Bubblesontherise 5.00 Dundalk 20/1 Lost -10 493.25
14/01/2017 Makethedifference 1.15 Warwick 14/1 Lost -10 483.25
14/01/2017 Laugharne 1.30 Kempton 11/1 Lost -10 473.25
14/01/2017 Abricot De Loasis 3.15 Kempton 12/1 Lost -10 463.25
14/01/2017 Supersta 2.00 Lingfield 11/1 Lost -10 453.25
14/01/2017 Sandy Shores 2.35 Lingfield 16/1 Lost -10 443.25
14/01/2017 Runaiocht 3.40 Lingfield 11/1 Lost -10 433.25
15/01/2017 Dr West 12.40 Kelso 25/1 Lost -10 423.25
15/01/2017 Kings Eclipse 3.10 Kelso 12/1 3rd 7 430.25
15/01/2017 Bright Tomorrow 3.30 Fairyhouse 14/1 Lost -10 420.25
15/01/2017 There You Go 2.00 Fairyhouse 10/1 Lost -10 410.25
15/01/2017 Meadowcroft Boy 2.10 Kelso 16/1 Lost -10 400.25
15/01/2017 Ttebbob 2.30 Fairyhouse 33/1 Lost -10 390.25
16/01/2017 Bourne 2.10 Ayr 20/1 2nd 15 405.25
16/01/2017 Mrs Grass 3.50 Ayr 18/1 Lost -10 395.25
16/01/2017 Persun 4.30 | Wolverhampton 16/1 4th -10 385.25
16/01/2017 Goring Two 2.00 Plumpton 10/1 3rd -10 375.25
16/01/2017 Flaming Thistle 3.15 Ayr 12/1 Lost -10 365.25
16/01/2017 Ambitious Boy 5.00 | Wolverhampton 25/1 Lost -10 355.25
17/01/2017 Clan Legend 2.20 Ayr 10/1 Lost -10 345.25
17/01/2017 Obistar 3.15 Exeter 10/1 Lost -10 335.25
17/01/2017 Wordiness 5.40 Kempton 18/1 Lost -10 325.25
17/01/2017 Tolkeins Tango 2.40 Exeter 12/1 3rd 7 332.25
17/01/2017 Bahamian Dollar 3.05 Kempton 22/1 Lost -10 322.25




17/01/2017 Major Crispies 4.10 Kempton 25/1 Lost -10 312.25
18/01/2017 Bowie 3.45 Market Rasen 20/1 Lost -10 302.25
18/01/2017 Ocean Promise 5.50 Kempton 11/1 Lost -10 292.25
18/01/2017 Bint Dandy 6.20 Kempton 12/1 2nd 7 299.25
18/01/2017 Loving Your Work 2.30 Lingfield 16/1 Lost -10 289.25
18/01/2017 Wishicould 3.25 Newbury 20/1 3rd -10 279.25
18/01/2017 Aye Aye Skipper 4.05 Lingfield 11/1 Lost -10 269.25
19/01/2017 Mrsrobin 2.10 Wincanton 16/1 3rd -10 259.25
19/01/2017 De Vagas Kid 2.35 Southwell 14/1 Lost -10 249.25
19/01/2017 Royal Palladium 3.35 Ludlow 10/1 Lost -10 239.25
19/01/2017 Wood Yer 3.20 Wincanton 20/1 Lost -10 229.25
19/01/2017 Macs Legend 3.25 Thurles 16/1 Lost -10 219.25
19/01/2017 Threebagsue 6.25 | Chelmsford City | 12/1 | WON 72 291.25
20/01/2017 Sixties Habana 1.00 Lingfield 25/1 Lost -10 281.25
20/01/2017 Join The Clan 2.10 Chepstow 20/1 2nd 15 296.25
20/01/2017 Bosham 2.35 Lingfield 16/1 Lost -10 286.25
20/01/2017 Weapon Of Choice 2.25 Musselburgh 22/1 Lost -10 276.25
20/01/2017 Long John 4.25 Chepstow 14/1 4th -10 266.25
20/01/2017 Ligeti 7.00 Dundalk 10/1 Lost -10 256.25
21/01/2017 Solatentif 1.30 Haydock 14/1 Lost -10 246.25
21/01/2017 Suit Yourself 3.50 Haydock 16/1 Lost -10 236.25
21/01/2017 Ballesteros 6.45 Newcastle 16/1 Lost -10 226.25
21/01/2017 Art Of Synergy 2.10 Navan 10/1 Lost -10 216.25
21/01/2017 Cyrus Darius 2.40 Haydock 12/1 Lost -10 206.25
21/01/2017 Dragons Voice 3.45 Lingfield 10/1 Lost -10 196.25
22/01/2017 Killer Crow 2.40 Leopardstown 25/1 Lost -10 186.25
22/01/2017 Elishpour 3.40 Leopardstown 16/1 Lost -10 176.25
22/01/2017 Allblak Des Places 3.10 Leopardstown 16/1 Lost -10 166.25
22/01/2017 Kivalina 4.10 Leopardstown 10/1 Lost -10 156.25
23/01/2017 The Herds Garden 2.10 Newcastle 14/1 Lost -10 146.25
23/01/2017 Subtle Grey 3.10 Newcastle 11/1 Lost -10 136.25
23/01/2017 Treat Yourself 4.10 Newcastle 10/1 4th -10 126.25
23/01/2017 Tanksalot 2.00 | Wolverhampton 20/1 Lost -10 116.25
23/01/2017 North Country Boy 3.40 Newcastle 20/1 Lost -10 106.25
23/01/2017 Spes Nostra 4.30 | Wolverhampton 14/1 Lost -10 96.25
24/01/2017 Bailys Apprentice 1.40 Southwell 25/1 Lost -10 86.25
24/01/2017 Tsundoku 2.00 Wetherby 14/1 | WON 84 170.25
24/01/2017 Oscar Oscar 2.30 Wetherby 12/1 Lost -10 160.25
24/01/2017 Dutch Canyon 3.00 Wetherby 11/1 Lost -10 150.25
24/01/2017 Rocket Ronnie 4.10 Southwell 12/1 Lost -10 140.25
24/01/2017 Premier Rose 4.20 Leicester 10/1 Lost -10 130.25
25/01/2017 Do you Know 1.05 Lingfield 33/1 4th -10 120.25
25/01/2017 Gamrah 2.05 Lingfield 20/1 Lost -10 110.25
25/01/2017 Deadly Approach 3.25 Ludlow 18/1 Lost -10 100.25
25/01/2017 Ramore Will 2.20 Fairyhouse 16/1 4th 15 115.25
25/01/2017 Summer Storm 2.55 Fairyhouse 10/1 Lost -10 105.25
25/01/2017 Shuil Teacht Aniar 3.30 Fairyhouse 14/1 Lost -10 95.25
26/01/2017 Alcanar 12.55 Warwick 33/1 4th -10 85.25
26/01/2017 De Plotting Shed 1.50 Gowran Park 20/1 Lost -10 75.25
26/01/2017 Misu Moneypenny 2.10 Southwell 28/1 Lost -10 65.25
26/01/2017 Kara Loca 2.25 Gowran Park 11/1 3rd 8.75 74




26/01/2017 My Murphy 3.00 Gowran Park 20/1 Lost -10 64
26/01/2017 Black Hole Sun 5.50 | Wolverhampton 20/1 | WON 120 184
27/01/2017 First Of Never 2.25 Doncaster 16/1 3rd 11 195
27/01/2017 Jades Legend 2.55 Doncaster 12/1 Lost -10 185
27/01/2017 Eddy 3.45 Taunton 14/1 Lost -10 175
27/01/2017 Yul Finegold 2.10 Lingfield 16/1 Lost -10 165
27/01/2017 Sadhbh 3.40 Lingfield 22/1 Lost -10 155
27/01/2017 Johnny Og 4.15 Taunton 16/1 Lost -10 145
28/01/2017 Cloonacool 1.55 Doncaster 18/1 Lost -10 135
28/01/2017 Valadom 2.50 Cheltenahm 22/1 4th -10 125
28/01/2017 Forthefunofit 2.45 Uttoxeter 40/1 Lost -10 115
28/01/2017 Coo Star Sivola 3.25 Cheltenahm 14/1 Lost -10 105
28/01/2017 Henri Parry Morgan 4.00 Cheltenahm 28/1 Lost -10 95
28/01/2017 Solstice Star 4.35 Cheltenahm 33/1 Lost -10 85
29/01/2017 Tontos Spirit 1.20 Sedgefield 12/1 | WON 72 157
29/01/2017 Ryeolliean 3.10 Fontwell 12/1 Lost -10 147
29/01/2017 Baby Ticker 4.20 Sedgefield 16/1 Lost -10 137
29/01/2017 Mister Hotelier 3.00 Leopardstown 33/1 Lost -10 127
29/01/2017 Mr Mole 3.20 Sedgefield 11/1 Lost -10 117
29/01/2017 King Jeremy 4.30 Leopardstown 80/1 Lost -10 107
30/01/2017 Alottarain 2.10 Plumpton 10/1 Lost -10 97
30/01/2017 Rioja Day 2.55 Ayr 11/1 Lost -10 87
30/01/2017 Its All An Act 4.25 Plumpton 20/1 Lost -10 77
30/01/2017 Elusivity 3.05 Southwell 20/1 | WON 120 197
30/01/2017 Trust Me Boy 3.40 Southwell 28/1 4th -10 187
30/01/2017 Cold Fusion 4.15 Southwell 33/1 Lost -10 177
31/01/2017 Cusheen Bridge 1.00 Southwell 14/1 Lost -10 167
31/01/2017 Polish Partisan 1.40 Down Royal 12/1 Lost -10 157
31/01/2017 Fossa 2.45 | Wolverhampton 14/1 Lost -10 147
31/01/2017 Molly Carew 3.30 Lingfield 33/1 | WON 330 477
31/01/2017 Included 3.50 | Wolverhampton 33/1 Lost -10 467
31/01/2017 Tyrone Tiger 3.55 Down Royal 16/1 Lost -10 457
01/02/2017 Blackfire 1.30 Hereford 20/1 Lost -10 447
01/02/2017 Sage Monkey 2.00 Hereford 100/1 | Lost -10 437
01/02/2017 Xhale 4.40 Leicester 16/1 Lost -10 427
01/02/2017 Kingston 3.10 Leicester 20/1 Lost -10 417
01/02/2017 Everdina 3.20 Kempton 50/1 Lost -10 407
01/02/2017 Belmount 3.30 Hereford 12/1 Lost -10 397
02/02/2017 Rathnure Rebel 2.25 Clonmel 10/1 Lost -10 387
02/02/2017 Raashdy 4.05 Southwell 16/1 Lost -10 377
02/02/2017 La Fortuna 8.30 | Chelmsford City 12/1 Lost -10 367
02/02/2017 Shy John 3.55 Towcester 18/1 Lost -10 357
02/02/2017 Falcao 4.35 Southwell 20/1 Lost -10 347
02/02/2017 Rosemary Russet 4.45 Wincanton 11/1 Lost -10 337
03/02/2017 Spread Boy 2.15 Catterick 14/1 Lost -10 327
03/02/2017 Total Assets 3.20 Catterick 10/1 3rd -10 317
03/02/2017 Sands Chorus 7.45 Kempton 11/1 Lost -10 307
03/02/2017 Balliol 2.30 Lingfield 100/1 Lost -10 297
03/02/2017 Lakefield Rebel 3.55 Catterick 16/1 Lost -10 287
03/02/2017 Diego Suarez 4.25 Catterick 18/1 Lost -10 277
04/02/2017 Baywing 2.45 Wetherby 33/1 | WON 206.25 483.25




04/02/2017 Mythical Madness 3.05 Lingfield 20/1 Lost -10 473.25
04/02/2017 Recognition 4.20 Musselburgh 25/1 Lost -10 463.25
04/02/2017 Ballyculla 3.00 Sandown 28/1 4th -10 453.25
04/02/2017 Turban 3.35 Sandown 33/1 Lost -10 443.25
04/02/2017 Butney Island 4.05 Sandown 40/1 Lost -10 433.25
05/02/2017 Marquis Of Carabas 2.50 Taunton 12/1 4th -10 423.25
05/02/2017 In On The Act 3.20 Taunton 10/1 Lost -10 413.25
05/02/2017 Lisclogher Lad 3.30 Punchestown 40/1 3rd 35 448.25
05/02/2017 Oscar Sam 2.00 Punchestown 12/1 3rd 10 458.25
05/02/2017 Seemorelights 3.40 Musselburgh 12/1 3rd -10 448.25
05/02/2017 Folesom Blue 4.00 Punchestown 10/1 Lost -10 438.25
06/02/2017 Swiss Cross 2.20 | Wolverhampton 16/1 Lost -10 428.25
06/02/2017 Count Montecristo 2.50 | Wolverhampton 12/1 | WON 72 500.25
06/02/2017 Harlequin Storm 3.20 | Wolverhampton 25/1 3rd 20 520.25
06/02/2017 Fiddlers Flight 2.35 Sedgefield 12/1 3rd 7 527.25
06/02/2017 Mighty Zip 4.20 | Wolverhampton 20/1 Lost -10 517.25
06/02/2017 Caius College Girl 5.50 | Wolverhampton 25/1 Lost -10 507.25
07/02/2017 Swiss Lait 2.00 Newcastle 14/1 Lost -10 497.25
07/02/2017 Ravenhoe 3.40 Newcastle 14/1 Lost -10 487.25
07/02/2017 Maxanisi 4.20 Hereford 25/1 Lost -10 477.25
07/02/2017 Earcomesthedream 2.10 Hereford 33/1 Lost -10 467.25
07/02/2017 Spy In The Sky 2.20 Market Rasen 33/1 Lost -10 457.25
07/02/2017 Moss Street 3.25 Market Rasen 50/1 Lost -10 447.25
08/02/2017 Join The Clan 4.30 Carlisle 16/1 Lost -10 437.25
08/02/2017 Presto Boy 5.50 Kempton 25/1 4th -10 427.25
08/02/2017 Mister Sunshine 7.20 Kempton 14/1 Lost -10 417.25
08/02/2017 Orioninverness 3.20 Carlisle 10/1 Lost -10 407.25
08/02/2017 Age Of Glory 3.55 Carlisle 25/1 3rd 20 427.25
08/02/2017 Tavener 5.10 | Chelmsford City 20/1 3rd 15 442.25
09/02/2017 Royal Milan 1.45 Huntington 12/1 Lost -10 432.25
09/02/2017 Work In Progress 2.50 Huntington 16/1 Lost -10 422.25
09/02/2017 Mullarkey 4.15 Lingfield 16/1 2nd 15 437.25
09/02/2017 Ferocity 2.05 Lingfield 16/1 Lost -10 427.25
09/02/2017 Sudden Wish 3.10 Lingfield 11/1 Lost -10 417.25
09/02/2017 Zigger Zagger 3.20 Huntington 25/1 Lost -10 407.25
10/02/2017 Silent Steps 2.10 Kempton 10/1 Lost -10 397.25
10/02/2017 Upswing 3.10 Kempton 14/1 3rd 9 406.25
10/02/2017 Stretewise 7.15 Newcastle 150/1 | Lost -10 396.25
10/02/2017 Milzipa 2.40 Kempton 10/1 Lost -10 386.25
10/02/2017 Distant Past 3.00 Southwell 12/1 2nd 7 393.25
10/02/2017 Tudors Treasure 3.45 Kempton 14/1 3rd 12.5 405.75
11/02/2017 Morello Royale 1.50 Newbury 14/1 2nd 9 414.75
11/02/2017 Presumido 3.10 Lingfield 20/1 Lost -10 404.75
11/02/2017 Young Lou 3.50 Warwick 25/1 Lost -10 394.75
11/02/2017 Sonoftheking 2.20 Uttoxeter 16/1 3rd 11 405.75
11/02/2017 Beltor 3.35 Newbury 20/1 Lost -10 395.75
11/02/2017 Major Hindrance 4.35 Uttoxeter 10/1 3rd 5 400.75
12/02/2017 Ex Patriot 2.30 Leopardstown 28/1 Lost -10 390.75
12/02/2017 Bacardys 3.00 Leopardstown 12/1 | WON 72 462.75
12/02/2017 A Toi Phil 3.30 Leopardstown 12/1 Lost -10 452.75
12/02/2017 Voices Of Spring 2.00 Leopardstown 10/1 Lost -10 442.75




12/02/2017 Solstice Star 2.50 Exeter 50/1 Lost -10 432.75
12/02/2017 Masters Hill 3.20 Exeter 11/1 3rd 8.75 441.5
13/02/2017 Quill Art 3.40 Catterick 14/1 3rd 9 450.5
13/02/2017 Pearl Nation 3.50 | Wolverhampton 16/1 Lost -10 440.5
13/02/2017 Misty Mai 4.00 Plumpton 10/1 Lost -10 430.5
13/02/2017 Gold Chain 2.40 Catterick 33/1 Lost -10 420.5
13/02/2017 Margot Fontane 3.00 Plumpton 22/1 Lost -10 410.5
13/02/2017 Northern Girl 4.40 Catterick 66/1 Lost -10 400.5
14/02/2017 Thepartysover 2.00 Fontwell 18/1 Lost -10 390.5
14/02/2017 Allow Dallow 3.00 Fontwell 11/1 3rd -10 380.5
14/02/2017 Zakatal 3.10 Newcastle 14/1 Lost -10 370.5
14/02/2017 King Uther 2.30 Fontwell 11/1 3rd 6 376.5
14/02/2017 Melabi 2.40 Newcastle 16/1 4th -10 366.5
14/02/2017 Night Comes In 4.50 Ayr 16/1 Lost -10 356.5
15/02/2017 Have A Go Hero 3.10 Towcester 10/1 Lost -10 346.5
15/02/2017 Rosquero 3.50 Newcastle 18/1 3rd 13 359.5
15/02/2017 Musical Wedge 4.10 Towcester 28/1 Lost -10 349.5
15/02/2017 Forever Yours 5.50 Kempton 20/1 Lost -10 339.5
15/02/2017 Flowing Clarets 6.20 Kempton 11/1 Lost -10 329.5
16/02/2017 Giennah 2.45 Lingfield 14/1 Lost -10 319.5
16/02/2017 Domesday Book 3.10 Leicester 20/1 3rd -10 309.5
16/02/2017 Russian Reward 5.00 Lingfield 16/1 Lost -10 299.5
16/02/2017 Refused A Name 4.00 Clonmel 12/1 Lost -10 289.5
16/02/2017 Compton Prince 4.30 Lingfield 10/1 3rd 5 294.5
16/02/2017 Captains And Kings 4.35 Clonmel 16/1 Lost -10 284.5
17/02/2017 Bella 1.40 Sandown 14/1 Lost -10 274.5
17/02/2017 Mr Muddle 2.10 Sandown 28/1 2nd 23 297.5
17/02/2017 Minella Rebellion 2.30 Fakenham 14/1 Lost -10 287.5
17/02/2017 Hamelin 3.25 Newcastle 14/1 | WON 84 371.5
17/02/2017 Flight Commander 4.15 Sandown 16/1 Lost -10 361.5
17/02/2017 Warfare 4.55 Newcastle 18/1 Lost -10 351.5
18/02/2017 Royal Redemption 1.40 Wincanton 16/1 Lost -10 341.5
18/02/2017 Theos Charm 2.40 Haydock 11/1 3rd 6 347.5
18/02/2017 Casse Tete 4.20 Haydock 20/1 3rd 15 362.5
18/02/2017 Anteros 2.05 Haydock 40/1 Lost -10 352.5
18/02/2017 Winter Magic 2.30 Gowran Park 14/1 3rd 9 361.5
18/02/2017 Spellbound 4.10 Ascot 12/1 Lost -10 351.5
19/02/2017 Want The Fairytale 2.00 Market Rasen 14/1 4th -10 3415
19/02/2017 Sakhees City 3.00 Market Rasen 12/1 3rd 7 348.5
19/02/2017 Thomas Hobson 3.10 Navan 22/1 Lost -10 338.5
19/02/2017 Captain Von Trappe 3.40 Navan 22/1 Lost -10 328.5
19/02/2017 Stone Hard 4.10 Navan 33/1 Lost -10 318.5
19/02/2017 Midnight Mustang 4.30 Market Rasen 22/1 | WON 137.5 456

20/02/2017 Newberry New 3.00 Carlisle 11/1 Lost -10 446

20/02/2017 Sun Cloud 4.10 Carlisle 16/1 3rd -10 436

20/02/2017 Champion Chase 4.35 Lingfield 14/1 3rd -10 426

20/02/2017 Argaki 3.10 | Wolverhampton 22/1 Lost -10 416

20/02/2017 Red Baron 3.45 | Wolverhampton 40/1 Lost -10 406

20/02/2017 Play With Me 5.25 | Wolverhampton 12/1 Lost -10 396

21/02/2017 Medal Of Freedom 2.00 Wetherby 12/1 Lost -10 386

21/02/2017 Groomed 3.30 Wetherby 11/1 Lost -10 376




21/02/2017 Citrus 4.00 Wetherby 12/1 Lost -10 366
21/02/2017 Amour Dor 2.20 Taunton 28/1 Lost -10 356
21/02/2017 Among Angels 3.10 Southwell 22/1 | WON 137.5 493.5
21/02/2017 Oscar O'scar 4.30 Wetherby 12/1 Lost -10 483.5
22/02/2017 Alfies Choice 2.00 Ludlow 12/1 Lost -10 473.5
22/02/2017 Famous Day 4.00 Punchestown 11/1 Lost -10 463.5
22/02/2017 Getaway John 5.10 Punchestown 12/1 3rd 7 470.5
22/02/2017 Sehayli 2.20 Lingfield 33/1 Lost -10 460.5
22/02/2017 Happy Jack 5.05 Lingfield 22/1 Lost -10 450.5
22/02/2017 Authorized Too 5.20 Ludlow 12/1 Lost -10 440.5
23/02/2017 Mighty Zip 1.50 | Chelmsford City | 10/1 [ WON 60 500.5
23/02/2017 Dusty Bin 2.20 | Chelmsford City 12/1 Lost -10 490.5
23/02/2017 Calypso Jo 4.05 | Chelmsford City 10/1 2nd 5 495.5
23/02/2017 Olivers Gold 4.30 Sedgefield 11/1 Lost -10 485.5
23/02/2017 Kashtan 4.40 | Chelmsford City 20/1 Lost -10 475.5
23/02/2017 Spread Boy 5.05 Sedgefield 16/1 Lost -10 465.5
24/02/2017 Fixed Rate 2.30 Warwick 12/1 Lost -10 455.5
24/02/2017 Bobble Boru 2.45 Exeter 25/1 Lost -10 445.5
24/02/2017 Land Of Vic 4.45 Warwick 12/1 Lost -10 435.5
24/02/2017 Herbert Park 3.15 Exeter 14/1 2nd 12.5 448
24/02/2017 Kingswell Theatre 3.50 Exeter 28/1 | WON 175 623
24/02/2017 Crank Em Up 4.55 Exeter 10/1 Lost -10 613
25/02/2017 Royal Birth 2.05 Lingfield 16/1 | WON 96 709
25/02/2017 Intrude 2.40 Lingfield 28/1 Lost -10 699
25/02/2017 Einstein 6.15 | Wolverhampton 12/1 Lost -10 689
25/02/2017 Triolo Dalene 3.35 Kempton 18/1 Lost -10 679
25/02/2017 The Hiking Viking 4.45 Kempton 33/1 Lost -10 669
25/02/2017 Solveigs Song 5.00 Lingfield 50/1 Lost -10 659
26/02/2017 Peoples Park 3.20 Naas 12/1 Lost -10 649
26/02/2017 Westerners Son 4.20 Naas 16/1 3rd -10 639
26/02/2017 Seas Of Green 4.30 Fontwell 16/1 | WON 96 735
26/02/2017 Snugsborough Benny 2.50 Naas 10/1 Lost -10 725
26/02/2017 Classico Dais 4.40 Southwell 10/1 2nd 7.5 732.5
26/02/2017 Subotal 5.10 Southwell 22/1 Lost -10 722.5
27/02/2017 Craiganboy 3.15 Ayr 16/1 | WON 100 822.5
27/02/2017 Mount Shamsan 3.35 Plumpton 25/1 Lost -10 812.5
27/02/2017 Robert De Bruce 5.15 Ayr 18/1 4th -10 802.5
27/02/2017 Emjayem 2.55 | Wolverhampton 11/1 Lost -10 792.5
27/02/2017 Rich Again 3.55 | Wolverhampton 10/1 Lost -10 782.5
27/02/2017 Fago 4.45 Ayr 33/1 Lost -10 772.5
28/02/2017 Pharoh Jake 2.00 Lingfield 11/1 4th -10 762.5
28/02/2017 Raising Hope 2.10 Leicester 20/1 Lost -10 752.5
28/02/2017 Finnegans Garden 4.10 Leicester 20/1 3rd 15 767.5
28/02/2017 Night Alliance 3.10 Leicester 28/1 Lost -10 757.5
28/02/2017 Paddy Oscar 3.40 Leicester 11/1 Lost -10 747.5
28/02/2017 Kristian Gray 4.40 Leicester 14/1 | WON 87.5 835
01/03/2017 Grexit 4.00 Musselburgh 25/1 Lost -10 825
01/03/2017 Top Cat Henry 4.30 Musselburgh 10/1 | WON 60 885
01/03/2017 League Of His Own 4.40 Wincanton 10/1 Lost -10 875
01/03/2017 Katalystic 2.30 Musselburgh 28/1 Lost -10 865
01/03/2017 Hurry Henry 4.20 Ffos Las 22/1 Lost -10 855




01/03/2017 Whatelseaboutyou 5.30 Newcastle 10/1 3rd 5 860
02/03/2017 Father Edward 3.35 Taunton 14/1 Lost -10 850
02/03/2017 Sunday Central 5.35 Ludlow 28/1 4th -10 840
02/03/2017 Retrieve 7.25 | Chelmsford City 14/1 Lost -10 830
02/03/2017 Shamaheart 2.10 Newcastle 25/1 Lost -10 820
02/03/2017 Monte Wildhorn 4.45 Taunton 11/1 Lost -10 810
02/03/2017 New Road Side 5.25 Newcastle 12/1 Lost -10 800
03/03/2017 Rustique 2.00 Lingfield 12/1 Lost -10 790
03/03/2017 Lord Ben 3.15 Newbury 11/1 Lost -10 780
03/03/2017 Have A Go Hero 3.50 Newbury 22/1 Lost -10 770
03/03/2017 Bendomingo 4.20 Newbury 11/1 Lost -10 760
03/03/2017 Bally Gilbert 4.55 Newbury 11/1 Lost -10 750
03/03/2017 Buthelezi 5.15 Newcastle 28/1 Lost -10 740
04/03/2017 Royal Guardsman 1.30 Newbury 14/1 3rd 9 749
04/03/2017 Dresden 3.15 Newbury 12/1 Lost -10 739
04/03/2017 Bank Balance 5.35 Navan 50/1 Lost -10 729
04/03/2017 Braventara 3.00 Doncaster 12/1 Lost -10 719
04/03/2017 Three Colours Red 3.50 Newbury 10/1 Lost -10 709
04/03/2017 Tisbutadream 4.20 Lingfield 25/1 Lost -10 699
05/03/2017 Dance And Romance 2.20 Sedgefield 14/1 Lost -10 689
05/03/2017 Runyon Rattler 3.10 Leopardstown 11/1 Lost -10 679
05/03/2017 Mrs Grass 4.50 Sedgefield 22/1 Lost -10 669
05/03/2017 Kassis 3.30 Huntington 66/1 Lost -10 659
05/03/2017 Miss Yeats 5.00 Huntington 18/1 2nd 17.5 676.5
06/03/2017 Nezar 2.10 | Wolverhampton 18/1 Lost -10 666.5
06/03/2017 Kilcascan 2.30 Southwell 12/1 Lost -10 656.5
06/03/2017 Little Lotte 4.30 Southwell 25/1 Lost -10 646.5
06/03/2017 Seneca Chief 3.10 | Wolverhampton 20/1 Lost -10 636.5
06/03/2017 Gabrielle 4.10 | Wolverhampton 33/1 Lost -10 626.5
06/03/2017 Glorious Asset 4.40 | Wolverhampton 11/1 2nd 13.75 640.25
07/03/2017 Next Hight 2.10 Newcastle 33/1 Lost -10 630.25
07/03/2017 Ugolin De Beaumont 3.50 Exeter 10/1 2nd 7.5 637.75
07/03/2017 Bus Named Desire 4.20 Exeter 16/1 Lost -10 627.75
07/03/2017 Among Angels 3.30 Southwell 12/1 Lost -10 617.75
07/03/2017 Cyrano Star 4.10 Newcastle 20/1 Lost -10 607.75
07/03/2017 Jigsaw Financial 4.50 Exeter 11/1 Lost -10 597.75
08/03/2017 Boss Des Mottes 2.50 Catterick 20/1 Lost -10 587.75
08/03/2017 Coping Stone 3.00 Lingfield 14/1 4th -10 577.75
08/03/2017 Allumage 5.45 Kempton 16/1 Lost -10 567.75
08/03/2017 George Baker 2.00 Lingfield 25/1 Lost -10 557.75
08/03/2017 Shannon Silver 4.50 Catterick 12/1 Lost -10 547.75
08/03/2017 Nocturn 6.15 Kempton 25/1 Lost -10 537.75
09/03/2017 St Dominick 2.55 Wincanton 16/1 Lost -10 527.75
09/03/2017 Daylami Kirk 5.10 Wincanton 22/1 2nd 17 544.75
09/03/2017 Tiger Track 5.15 Thurles 25/1 Lost -10 534.75
09/03/2017 Nimdani 2.25 Thurles 25/1 Lost -10 524.75
09/03/2017 Ballykeereen 4.10 Thurles 33/1 Lost -10 514.75
09/03/2017 Captain Von Trappe 4.45 Thurles 18/1 Lost -10 504.75
10/03/2017 Sissinghurst 2.00 Sandown 16/1 Lost -10 494.75
10/03/2017 Midnight Sapphire 3.40 Sandown 14/1 Lost -10 484.75
10/03/2017 Man About Town 8.15 Newcastle 14/1 | WON 84 568.75




10/03/2017 Crookstown 2.55 Leicester 12/1 Lost -10 558.75
10/03/2017 A Tail Of Intrigue 3.05 Sandown 12/1 3rd 6 564.75
10/03/2017 Firstymini 3.55 Ayr 33/1 Lost -10 554.75
11/03/2017 Pension Madness 1.20 Sandown 33/1 Lost -10 544.75
11/03/2017 Misty Mai 2.15 Hereford 20/1 Lost -10 534.75
11/03/2017 Mailshot 7.15 | Chelmsford City 10/1 | WON 62.5 597.25
11/03/2017 Steel Train 2.05 | Wolverhampton 14/1 Lost -10 587.25
11/03/2017 Chieftains Choice 3.00 Sandown 14/1 Lost -10 577.25
11/03/2017 Lady Valerie 3.35 Sandown 125/1 Lost -10 567.25
12/03/2017 Kentford Myth 2.50 Warwick 14/1 Lost -10 557.25
12/03/2017 Prince Of Steal 4.10 Market Rasen 25/1 Lost -10 547.25
12/03/2017 Actiondancer 4.30 Warwick 10/1 Lost -10 537.25
12/03/2017 Black Key 2.10 Naas 33/1 Lost -10 527.25
12/03/2017 Three Kingdoms 3.15 Naas 20/1 Lost -10 517.25
12/03/2017 Nobel Leader 3.35 Market Rasen 12/1 Lost -10 507.25
13/03/2017 Katarrhini 2.30 Plumpton 12/1 Lost -10 497.25
13/03/2017 Bostin 3.40 Plumpton 18/1 3rd 13 510.25
13/03/2017 Lord Adare 4.00 Chepstow 20/1 Lost -10 500.25
13/03/2017 Workbench 3.15 Stratford 25/1 Lost -10 490.25
13/03/2017 Spartilla 4.40 Plumpton 16/1 Lost -10 480.25
13/03/2017 Indomitable Spirit 5.10 Plumpton 25/1 Lost -10 470.25
14/03/2017 Wicklow Brave 3.30 Cheltenham 28/1 Lost -10 460.25
14/03/2017 Kerrow 4.50 Cheltenham 33/1 Lost -10 450.25
14/03/2017 Vocalisation 7.45 | Wolverhampton 20/1 4th -10 440.25
14/03/2017 Vintage Clouds 2.50 Cheltenham 33/1 Lost -10 430.25
14/03/2017 Rons Dream 4.10 Cheltenham 80/1 Lost -10 420.25
14/03/2017 Powersbomb 5.30 Cheltenham 28/1 4th 30 450.25
15/03/2017 Royal Vaction 2.10 Cheltenham 11/1 Lost -10 440.25
15/03/2017 Percy Street 4.50 Cheltenham 25/1 Lost -10 430.25
15/03/2017 Jess 7.20 Newcastle 20/1 Lost -10 420.25
15/03/2017 Hargam 2.50 Cheltenham 14/1 Lost -10 410.25
15/03/2017 Ballybroker Bridge 4.10 Cheltenham 33/1 Lost -10 400.25
15/03/2017 Bakmaj 5.30 Cheltenham 12/1 Lost -10 390.25
16/03/2017 Flying Angel 1.30 Cheltenham 14/1 Lost -10 380.25
16/03/2017 Josses Hill 2.50 Cheltenham 10/1 Lost -10 370.25
16/03/2017 Snow Falcon 3.30 Cheltenham 16/1 Lost -10 360.25
16/03/2017 Clondaw Cian 2.10 Cheltenham 25/1 Lost -10 350.25
16/03/2017 Kings Odyssey 4.10 Cheltenham 28/1 Lost -10 340.25
16/03/2017 Verdana Blue 4.50 Cheltenham 25/1 4th 26.25 366.5
17/03/2017 Dinaria Des Obeaux 1.30 Cheltenham 22/1 Lost -10 356.5
17/03/2017 Constantine Bay 2.50 Cheltenham 22/1 4th 22.5 379

17/03/2017 Champagne West 3.30 Cheltenham 22/1 Lost -10 369

17/03/2017 De Name Escapes Me 2.10 Cheltenham 28/1 Lost -10 359

17/03/2017 Sweet As A Nut 4.10 Cheltenham 20/1 Lost -10 349

17/03/2017 Calipto 5.30 Cheltenham 20/1 Lost -10 339

18/03/2017 Delgany Demon 2.25 Uttoxeter 11/1 Lost -10 329

18/03/2017 New Horizons 3.50 Kempton 16/1 Lost -10 319

18/03/2017 Nouvelli Dancer 8.15 | Wolverhampton 40/1 Lost -10 309

18/03/2017 Muroor 2.10 Limerick 16/1 3rd -10 299

18/03/2017 Duke Street 2.40 Kempton 12/1 4th 10 309

18/03/2017 Willow Grange 3.55 Limerick 10/1 Lost -10 299




19/03/2017 Usurp 1.50 Limerick 10/1 3rd 5 304
19/03/2017 Beni Light 2.30 Ffos Las 16/1 Lost -10 294
19/03/2017 Presenting Mahler 4.20 Navan 28/1 Lost -10 284
19/03/2017 Ask Susan 2.20 Limerick 10/1 Lost -10 274
19/03/2017 Do Be Doin 4.35 Limerick 14/1 Lost -10 264
19/03/2017 Sunsetstorise 4.55 Navan 14/1 | WON 87.5 351.5
20/03/2017 Milgen Bay 2.40 Southwell 16/1 Lost -10 341.5
20/03/2017 The Greenvet 4.50 Taunton 33/1 Lost -10 331.5
20/03/2017 Power Up 2.30 Kempton 50/1 Lost -10 3215
20/03/2017 Caledonian Gold 3.00 Kempton 22/1 Lost -10 311.5
20/03/2017 Jufn 4.30 Kempton 11/1 Lost -10 301.5
21/03/2017 Newstart 2.20 Wetherby 14/1 | WON 84 385.5
21/03/2017 Alfred Roller 2.30 Exeter 20/1 Lost -10 375.5
21/03/2017 Bertie Boru 4.15 Exeter 10/1 | WON 62.5 438
21/03/2017 Love On Top 2.55 Clonmel 25/1 Lost -10 428
21/03/2017 Lough Derg Mystery 3.05 Exeter 40/1 Lost -10 418
21/03/2017 Knockraha Pylon 4.05 Clonmel 10/1 Lost -10 408
22/03/2017 Stick To The Plan 2.20 Warwick 14/1 4th -10 398
22/03/2017 Samingarry 3.40 Haydock 16/1 2nd 15 413
22/03/2017 The Last Bridge 4.50 Warwick 25/1 | WON 150 563
22/03/2017 Young Lou 3.50 Warwick 16/1 2nd 15 578
22/03/2017 Letmestopyouthere 4.30 Newcastle 20/1 2nd 15 593
22/03/2017 Mazaaher 5.00 Newcastle 28/1 | WON 175 768
23/03/2017 Mountain Of Mourne 3.50 Chepstow 10/1 Lost -10 758
23/03/2017 Who Told Jo Jo 4.00 | Wolverhampton 18/1 Lost -10 748
23/03/2017 Whipcrackaway 4.20 Chepstow 20/1 2nd 15 763
23/03/2017 Pool House 2.20 | Wolverhampton 14/1 3rd 9 772
23/03/2017 Angel Of Rome 4.30 | Wolverhampton 11/1 3rd 6 778
23/03/2017 Cabal 5.00 | Wolverhampton 20/1 Lost -10 768
24/03/2017 Private Malone 2.30 Newbury 12/1 3rd 7 775
24/03/2017 Ballynanty 4.00 Lingfield 12/1 Lost -10 765
24/03/2017 Kazanan 7.45 Newcastle 22/1 Lost -10 755
24/03/2017 Oscar Lateen 2.10 Musselburgh 20/1 | WON 125 880
24/03/2017 Bells Of Ailsworth 3.40 Newbury 11/1 3rd -10 870
24/03/2017 Shine A Diamond 4.55 Musselburgh 12/1 Lost -10 860
25/03/2017 Pushjockeypush 2.00 Lingfield 50/1 Lost -10 850
25/03/2017 Reve De Sivola 2.40 Kelso 14/1 Lost -10 840
25/03/2017 Astigos 4.00 Bangor 12/1 Lost -10 830
25/03/2017 Ulck Du Lin 2.25 Newbury 20/1 Lost -10 820
25/03/2017 Wicked Willy 4.35 Bangor 14/1 3rd 9 829
25/03/2017 Fleur Du Pommier 5.10 Bangor 28/1 Lost -10 819
26/03/2017 Lemir Dart 2.00 Hereford 12/1 Lost -10 809
26/03/2017 Thahab Ifraj 2.15 Wincanton 25/1 Lost -10 799
26/03/2017 Its Oscar 4.30 Hereford 11/1 2nd 6 805
26/03/2017 Silvana Maria 2.10 Naas 66/1 Lost -10 795
26/03/2017 Momofuku 2.40 Naas 33/1 Lost -10 785
26/03/2017 Have A Go Hero 4.00 Hereford 66/1 | WON 412.5 1197.5
27/03/2017 Snow Rescue 1.40 Market Rasen 50/1 Lost -10 1187.5
27/03/2017 Citadel 3.30 Plumpton 22/1 Lost -10 1177.5
27/03/2017 The Herds Garden 4.10 Market Rasen 11/1 Lost -10 1167.5
27/03/2017 Exit To Feedom 2.10 Market Rasen 66/1 Lost -10 1157.5




27/03/2017 Lemon Thyme 2.50 | Wolverhampton 40/1 Lost -10 11475
27/03/2017 Jane Lamb 4.40 Market Rasen 20/1 2nd 15 1162.5
28/03/2017 Orioninverness 2.30 Hexham 12/1 | WON 72 1234.5
28/03/2017 Tikkandemickey 3.30 Hexham 14/1 Lost -10 12245
28/03/2017 Notonebuttwo 4.00 Hexham 25/1 Lost -10 1214.5
28/03/2017 Cataclysm 2.00 Hexham 40/1 Lost -10 1204.5
28/03/2017 Ballela Magic 4.10 Southwell 16/1 Lost -10 1194.5
30/03/2017 Iconic Sky 2.50 Warwick 18/1 3rd -10 1184.5
30/03/2017 Fingers Crossed 3.00 Taunton 14/1 Lost -10 1174.5
30/03/2017 Mr Kit Cat 3.35 Taunton 18/1 Lost -10 1164.5
30/03/2017 Blackfire 2.30 Taunton 12/1 Lost -10 1154.5
30/03/2017 Plain Talking 2.45 Limerick 10/1 Lost -10 11445
30/03/2017 Carrigeen Acebo 3.50 Limerick 16/1 Lost -10 1134.5
31/03/2017 Thundering Blue 2.00 Lingfield 14/1 3rd -10 11245
31/03/2017 Prouts Pub 4.10 Fontwell 12/1 Lost -10 11145
31/03/2017 Dreamofdiscovery 6.15 Newcastle 25/1 3rd -10 1104.5
31/03/2017 In The Dip 6.00 Dundalk 50/1 Lost -10 1094.5
31/03/2017 Suwaan 8.15 Newcastle 18/1 | WON 84 1178.5
31/03/2017 Art Collection 8.45 Newcastle 33/1 | WON 206.25 1384.75
01/04/2017 Bingo Dolivate 3.40 Uttoxeter 18/1 Lost -10 1374.75
01/04/2017 Shinookie 4.50 Uttoxeter 16/1 Lost -10 1364.75
01/04/2017 Guanciale 5.05 Stratford 11/1 Lost -10 1354.75
01/04/2017 Mont Kiara 2.40 Kempton 12/1 Lost -10 1344.75
01/04/2017 Noble Gift 3.15 Kempton 16/1 Lost -10 1334.75
01/04/2017 Golden Jubilee 5.00 Kempton 20/1 Lost -10 1324.75
02/04/2017 East Indies 2.30 Ascot 20/1 Lost -10 1314.75
02/04/2017 Chirico Vallis 3.30 Fairyhouse 16/1 Lost -10 1304.75
02/04/2017 Devils Bridge 5.05 Doncaster 20/1 Lost -10 1294.75
02/04/2017 Tamayuz Magic 4.30 Doncaster 16/1 Lost -10 1284.75
02/04/2017 Usurp 4.40 Fairyhouse 10/1 Lost -10 1274.75
02/04/2017 Maskoon 5.35 Doncaster 25/1 Lost -10 1264.75
03/04/2017 Ceegem 2.10 Kelso 100/1 | Lost -10 1254.75
03/04/2017 Miracle Cure 3.20 Huntington 12/1 Lost -10 1244.75
03/04/2017 Lady Cardinal 4.20 Huntington 66/1 Lost -10 1234.75
03/04/2017 Canicallyouback 3.00 Ludlow 16/1 3rd -10 1224.75
03/04/2017 Andharr 3.10 Kelso 10/1 Lost -10 1214.75
03/04/2017 Bare Necessites 3.50 Huntington 28/1 Lost -10 1204.75
04/04/2017 Stoptheworldnletmeof 2.40 Southwell 25/1 Lost -10 1194.75
04/04/2017 Henley 4.55 Southwell 14/1 2nd 125 1207.25
04/04/2017 Balducci 5.55 Southwell 10/1 Lost -10 1197.25
04/04/2017 Border Bandit 3.15 Southwell 11/1 Lost -10 1187.25
04/04/2017 Albert Boy 3.50 Southwell 20/1 4th -10 1177.25
04/04/2017 Pass On The Mantle 5.15 Kempton 16/1 Lost -10 1167.25
05/04/2017 Endless Credit 3.35 Carlisle 33/1 Lost -10 1157.25
05/04/2017 Tikkandemickey 4.05 Carlisle 12/1 3rd -10 1147.25
05/04/2017 Rock Song 4.15 | Wolverhampton 11/1 Lost -10 1137.25
05/04/2017 Firth Of Bavard 2.00 Carlisle 25/1 Lost -10 1127.25
05/04/2017 Vote Of Confidence 2.20 Wincanton 33/1 2nd 36.25 1163.5
05/04/2017 Boutan 2.50 Wincanton 14/1 Lost -10 1153.5
06/04/2017 Max Ward 1.45 Aintree 20/1 Lost -10 11435
06/04/2017 Wotabond 1.55 Southwell 66/1 Lost -10 1133.5




06/04/2017 My Tent Or Yours 3.25 Aintree 14/1 2nd 12.5 1146
06/04/2017 Top Cat Henry 4.05 Aintree 40/1 Lost -10 1136
06/04/2017 Doitforthevillage 4.40 Aintree 22/1 Lost -10 1126
06/04/2017 Pollys Pursuit 5.15 Aintree 14/1 Lost -10 1116
07/04/2017 The Unit 2.20 Aintree 12/1 3rd 7 1123
07/04/2017 Josses Hill 3.25 Aintree 14/1 Lost -10 1113
07/04/2017 Cosmic Ray 5.25 Leicester 12/1 2nd 7 1120
07/04/2017 Calett Mad 2.50 Aintree 28/1 Lost -10 1110
07/04/2017 Henryville 4.05 Aintree 12/1 Lost -10 1100
07/04/2017 Elegant Escape 4.40 Aintree 100/1 | Lost -10 1090
08/04/2017 Golly Miss Molly 3.10 Lingfield 14/1 Lost -10 1080
08/04/2017 Legitimus 4.00 Leopardstown 28/1 Lost -10 1070
08/04/2017 Play With Me 6.50 | Wolverhampton 66/1 Lost -10 1060
08/04/2017 Bordeaux Bill 2.25 Aintree 33/1 Lost -10 1050
08/04/2017 Stellar Notion 5.15 Aintree 66/1 Lost -10 1040
08/04/2017 Houblon Des Obeaux 5.15 Aintree 80/1 Lost -10 1030
09/04/2017 Gordon Lord Byron 3.30 Naas 20/1 Lost -10 1020
09/04/2017 Lustrous Light 4.05 Naas 16/1 Lost -10 1010
09/04/2017 Chapter Seven 4.40 Naas 10/1 4th -10 1000
09/04/2017 Picknick Park 3.00 Market Rasen 12/1 Lost -10 990
09/04/2017 Coldstonesober 4.20 Tramore 22/1 Lost -10 980
09/04/2017 Instant Impacked 4.50 Tramore 20/1 Lost -10 970
10/04/2017 Welcome Ben 4.10 Kelso 12/1 | WON 72 1042
10/04/2017 Rebounded 4.55 Redcar 10/1 Lost -10 1032
10/04/2017 Della Valle 3.00 Windsor 66/1 Lost -10 1022
10/04/2017 Heres Two 5.00 Windsor 14/1 Lost -10 1012
10/04/2017 Miss Rosina 5.30 Windsor 16/1 Lost -10 1002
11/04/2017 Hidden Stash 2.30 Lingfield 16/1 Lost -10 992
11/04/2017 Get Ready Freddy 3.20 Exeter 33/1 Lost -10 982
11/04/2017 Alohamora 4.45 Tipperary 50/1 Lost -10 972
11/04/2017 Sunnua 2.10 Pontefract 16/1 Lost -10 962
11/04/2017 Smoky Hill 5.00 Lingfield 16/1 Lost -10 952
11/04/2017 Fleetwood Poppy 5.30 Lingfield 33/1 Lost -10 942
12/04/2017 Sues Angel 1.50 Nottingham 12/1 Lost -10 932
12/04/2017 Culmination 3.20 Nottingham 80/1 Lost -10 922
12/04/2017 Serenade The Stars 4.50 Nottingham 11/1 4th -10 912
12/04/2017 Nyx 2.00 Catterick 16/1 Lost -10 902
12/04/2017 Russian Royale 2.30 Catterick 40/1 Lost -10 892
12/04/2017 Ivegotthepower 5.20 Nottingham 14/1 4th -10 882
13/04/2017 Irish Hawke 2.20 Towcester 14/1 Lost -10 872
13/04/2017 Vision Des Champ 3.00 Wetherby 14/1 Lost -10 862
13/04/2017 Pinwood 2.00 Wetherby 14/1 Lost -10 852
13/04/2017 Noble Act 2.40 | Chelmsford City 14/1 Lost -10 842
13/04/2017 Luna Magic 3.10 | Chelmsford City | 66/1 Lost -10 832
15/04/2017 Caherdaniel 3.20 Cork 12/1 | WON 72 904
15/04/2017 Never Again 3.55 Cork 10/1 Lost -10 894
15/04/2017 Highly Toxic 4.25 Cork 25/1 Lost -10 884
15/04/2017 Mrs Grass 2.50 Carlisle 25/1 2nd 20 904
15/04/2017 Grey Britain 3.00 Musselburgh 33/1 2nd 28 932
15/04/2017 Storm Ranger 5.00 Cork 11/1 Lost -10 922
16/04/2017 Cheque En Blanc 1.55 Ffos Las 10/1 Lost -10 912




16/04/2017 Static Jack 3.35 Cork 10/1 | WON 60 972

16/04/2017 Buachaill Alainn 5.15 Ffos Las 12/1 Lost -10 962

16/04/2017 Alcander 2.20 Fairyhouse 22/1 Lost -10 952

16/04/2017 Catalaunian Fields 3.25 Fairyhouse 20/1 Lost -10 942

16/04/2017 Some Plan 4.00 Fairyhouse 33/1 Lost -10 932

17/04/2017 Larteta 1.20 Huntington 14/1 Lost -10 922

17/04/2017 Vatican Hill 3.10 | Wolverhampton 40/1 Lost -10 912

17/04/2017 Lieutenant Colonel 4.25 Fairyhouse 14/1 Lost -10 902

17/04/2017 Stars Over The Sea 2.45 Fairyhouse 11/1 2nd -10 892

17/04/2017 Sonny B 3.50 Fairyhouse 12/1 Lost -10 882

17/04/2017 Arbre De Vie 5.00 Fairyhouse 22/1 Lost -10 872

18/04/2017 Devils Cowboy 2.20 Newmarket 14/1 Lost -10 862

18/04/2017 Vona 2.55 Newmarket 18/1 Lost -10 852

18/04/2017 Afaak 4.35 Newmarket 22/1 4th -10 842

18/04/2017 Tamlough Boy 3.35 Fairyhouse 10/1 2nd 7.5 849.5
18/04/2017 Electric Concorde 4.10 Fairyhouse 12/1 Lost -10 839.5
18/04/2017 Joey Sasa 4.40 Fairyhouse 14/1 Lost -10 829.5
19/04/2017 Suqgoor 1.50 Newmarket 12/1 Lost -10 819.5
19/04/2017 Palitical Quiz 3.15 Cheltenham 11/1 | WON 66 885.5
19/04/2017 On A Roll 4.10 Newmarket 14/1 Lost -10 875.5
19/04/2017 Casino Markets 2.40 Cheltenham 18/1 3rd 13 888.5
19/04/2017 Daban 3.35 Newmarket 12/1 | WON 72 960.5
19/04/2017 lora Glas 4.25 Cheltenham 12/1 | WON 72 1032.5
20/04/2017 Medici Banchiere 1.50 Newmarket 25/1 Lost -10 1022.5
20/04/2017 Mayfair Lady 3.00 Newmarket 16/1 Lost -10 1012.5
20/04/2017 Amour Dor 6.30 Taunton 18/1 Lost -10 1002.5
20/04/2017 Qeyaadah 2.25 Newmarket 10/1 Lost -10 992.5
20/04/2017 Daawy 4.45 Newmarket 10/1 Lost -10 982.5
20/04/2017 Fire Palace 5.20 Newmarket 20/1 Lost -10 972.5
21/04/2017 Blake Dean 1.50 Fontwell 16/1 Lost -10 962.5
21/04/2017 Maths Prize 3.05 Newbury 12/1 Lost -10 952.5
21/04/2017 Dr Goodhead 5.40 Newbury 11/1 Lost -10 942.5
21/04/2017 Sir Antony Browne 2.10 Ayr 10/1 3rd -10 932.5
21/04/2017 Guard Of Honour 2.30 Newbury 16/1 4th -10 922.5
21/04/2017 Mayden Massini 5.05 Fontwell 100/1 Lost -10 912.5
22/04/2017 De Faoithesdream 3.20 Ayr 18/1 Lost -10 902.5
22/04/2017 Jonny Delta 5.05 Ayr 12/1 Lost -10 892.5
22/04/2017 Chelabella 7.45 | Wolverhampton 25/1 Lost -10 882.5
22/04/2017 Keble 2.50 Limerick 12/1 Lost -10 872.5
22/04/2017 Univeral Focus 4.35 Limerick 14/1 Lost -10 862.5
23/04/2017 Pads 2.10 Wetherby 11/1 Lost -10 852.5
23/04/2017 Lustrous Light 4.25 Navan 18/1 4th -10 842.5
23/04/2017 The Banastoir 5.10 Stratford 10/1 Lost -10 832.5
23/04/2017 Oriental Fixer 2.30 Stratford 14/1 Lost -10 822.5
23/04/2017 Baraymi 3.25 Wincanton 14/1 Lost -10 812.5
23/04/2017 Defining Year 4.10 Stratford 12/1 Lost -10 802.5
24/04/2017 Minstrel Royal 2.20 Warwick 18/1 | WON 108 910.5
24/04/2017 Primogeniture 6.45 Windsor 20/1 Lost -10 900.5
24/04/2017 Impressive Day 7.35 Lingfield 20/1 Lost -10 890.5
24/04/2017 Brexit 3.45 Kempton 25/1 Lost -10 880.5
24/04/2017 King Of Swing 5.15 Windsor 20/1 Lost -10 870.5




24/04/2017 Ravenswood 7.15 Windsor 20/1 Lost -10 860.5
25/04/2017 Edith Weston 3.15 Yarmouth 11/1 Lost -10 850.5
25/04/2017 Oscar Day 3.40 Punchestown 33/1 Lost -10 840.5
25/04/2017 Rock The World 5.30 Punchestown 18/1 4th -10 830.5
25/04/2017 Fields Of Glory 2.35 Ludlow 10/1 Lost -10 820.5
25/04/2017 Free World 3.35 Ludlow 28/1 Lost -10 810.5
25/04/2017 Controversial Lady 4.50 Brighton 28/1 Lost -10 800.5
26/04/2017 Teepee Time 1.50 Catterick 28/1 3rd 30 830.5
26/04/2017 Burgas 4.20 Punchestown 11/1 3rd 6 836.5
26/04/2017 Moulin A Vent 4.55 Punchestown 28/1 Lost -10 826.5
26/04/2017 Russian Royale 3.25 Catterick 14/1 Lost -10 816.5
26/04/2017 Havelock 4.00 Catterick 10/1 Lost -10 806.5
26/04/2017 Champagne West 5.30 Punchestown 18/1 Lost -10 796.5
27/04/2017 Dropzone 1.50 Taunton 16/1 4th -10 786.5
27/04/2017 Mysterial 4.25 Beverley 18/1 Lost -10 776.5
27/04/2017 Powersbomb 6.40 Punchestown 33/1 Lost -10 766.5
27/04/2017 Lady Lintera 2.10 Beverley 16/1 Lost -10 756.5
27/04/2017 Actonetaketwo 2.55 Taunton 16/1 Lost -10 746.5
27/04/2017 First Lieutenant 4.50 Punchestown 14/1 3rd 9 755.5
28/04/2017 Nick Vedder 1.40 Doncaster 12/1 Lost -10 745.5
28/04/2017 Outspoken 6.05 Punchestown 16/1 Lost -10 735.5
28/04/2017 Mendip Express 6.40 Punchestown 12/1 2nd 7 742.5
29/04/2017 Imshivalla 2.05 Haydock 25/1 Lost -10 732.5
29/04/2017 Blue Templar 2.35 Punchestown 12/1 Lost -10 722.5
29/04/2017 Zoravan 2.40 Haydock 10/1 Lost -10 712.5
29/04/2017 Striker 3.15 Haydock 14/1 Lost -10 702.5
29/04/2017 Yorkidding 3.55 Ripon 10/1 3rd 5 707.5
29/04/2017 Framley Garth 4.55 Haydock 20/1 Lost -10 697.5
30/04/2017 Flirt 2.35 Gowran Park 20/1 3rd 15 712.5
30/04/2017 General Brook 5.30 Salisbury 11/1 Lost -10 702.5
30/04/2017 Zebedee Star 3.15 Thirsk 25/1 Lost -10 692.5
30/04/2017 Moccasin 4.15 Thirsk 50/1 Lost -10 682.5
30/04/2017 White Lotus 5.05 Gowran Park 12/1 Lost -10 672.5
02/05/2017 Pivotal Flame 3.35 Brighton 25/1 Lost -10 662.5
02/05/2017 Indus Valley 4.10 Brighton 20/1 Lost -10 652.5
02/05/2017 Sir Jack 5.10 Brighton 12/1 2nd 7 659.5
02/05/2017 Pacific Salt 3.10 Nottingham 10/1 Lost -10 649.5
02/05/2017 Graceful Lady 3.25 Yarmouth 11/1 2nd 6 655.5
03/05/2017 Insolenceofoffice 1.20 | Wolverhampton 22/1 2nd 17 672.5
03/05/2017 Bold Prediction 3.35 | Wolverhampton 12/1 3rd -10 662.5
03/05/2017 Pipers Piping 5.15 | Wolverhampton 14/1 Lost -10 652.5
03/05/2017 Frankster 3.25 Pontefract 20/1 Lost -10 642.5
03/05/2017 Halawain 5.10 Pontefract 12/1 3rd 7 649.5
03/05/2017 Dr Red Eye 6.05 Brighton 11/1 3rd 6 655.5
04/05/2017 Joyful Dream 2.40 Lingfield 28/1 Lost -10 645.5
04/05/2017 Ledbury 3.10 Lingfield 28/1 Lost -10 635.5
04/05/2017 Katebird 4.00 Redcar 16/1 Lost -10 625.5
04/05/2017 Rock Me Zippo 2.50 Towcester 28/1 Lost -10 615.5
04/05/2017 Marmion 3.40 Lingfield 20/1 Lost -10 605.5
04/05/2017 Hajjam 4.10 Lingfield 25/1 Lost -10 595.5
05/05/2017 Fishermans Blues 3.30 Musselburgh 12/1 Lost -10 585.5




05/05/2017 Taroum 4.50 Chepstow 16/1 Lost -10 575.5
05/05/2017 Let Right Be Done 5.00 Musselburgh 20/1 Lost -10 565.5
05/05/2017 Archangel Raphael 4.10 Lingfield 20/1 Lost -10 555.5
05/05/2017 Frangarry 4.45 Lingfield 16/1 | WON 96 651.5
05/05/2017 Courtncatcher 6.05 Cork 33/1 Lost -10 641.5
06/05/2017 Passionatta 2.00 Cork 20/1 Lost -10 631.5
06/05/2017 Tagula Flame 2.35 Cork 50/1 Lost -10 621.5
06/05/2017 Tommy Hallinan 4.20 Cork 10/1 | WON 62.5 684
06/05/2017 Harbour A Secret 4.55 Cork 11/1 Lost -10 674
06/05/2017 County Show 5.30 Cork 66/1 Lost -10 664
07/05/2017 Spirit Of Dreams 1.10 Leopardstown 100/1 Lost -10 654
07/05/2017 Onlyhuman 1.40 Leopardstown 40/1 Lost -10 644
07/05/2017 Insayshable 3.20 Leopardstown 10/1 Lost -10 634
07/05/2017 Maureb 3.45 Hamilton 12/1 4th -10 624
07/05/2017 Cline 4.55 Hamilton 18/1 Lost -10 614
08/05/2017 Danseur Du Large 1.50 Stratford 50/1 Lost -10 604
08/05/2017 Eium Mac 2.10 Southwell 25/1 Lost -10 594
08/05/2017 Kelpie Spirit 3.30 Ayr 14/1 Lost -10 584
08/05/2017 All Or Nothin 3.40 Southwell 33/1 4th -10 574
08/05/2017 Smiley Riley 4.10 Southwell 16/1 Lost -10 564
08/05/2017 Lambikin 5.30 Rosecommon 25/1 4th -10 554
09/05/2017 Hee Haw 2.00 Ayr 12/1 2nd 10 564
09/05/2017 Touch Screen 2.40 Fakenham 14/1 Lost -10 554
09/05/2017 Picture Painter 3.30 Ayr 22/1 Lost -10 544
09/05/2017 Wiesentraum 3.40 Fakenham 16/1 Lost -10 534
09/05/2017 One Term 3.50 Ffos Las 33/1 4th -10 524
09/05/2017 Strumble Head 4.20 Ffos Las 25/1 Lost -10 514
10/05/2017 Felisa 1.50 Chester 66/1 Lost -10 504
10/05/2017 Jukebox Jive 4.05 Chester 20/1 3rd 15 519
10/05/2017 Fast Dancer 5.05 Chester 11/1 Lost -10 509
10/05/2017 Gentleman Jon 2.35 Newton Abbot 11/1 3rd 6 515
10/05/2017 Buz Barton 4.15 Newton Abbot 14/1 Lost -10 505
10/05/2017 Serveontime 5.15 Newton Abbot 25/1 Lost -10 495
11/05/2017 Snoano 2.25 Chester 33/1 Lost -10 485
11/05/2017 Rebel De Lope 3.00 Chester 11/1 Lost -10 475
11/05/2017 Count Octave 3.35 Chester 14/1 Lost -10 465
11/05/2017 Wayside Magic 4.15 Catterick 12/1 Lost -10 455
11/05/2017 Best Trip 4.45 Catterick 10/1 Lost -10 445
11/05/2017 Lord Franklin 5.05 Chester 14/1 Lost -10 435
12/05/2017 Moidore 3.45 Market Rasen 40/1 Lost -10 425
12/05/2017 Stylish Dancer 6.40 Ascot 22/1 Lost -10 415
12/05/2017 Mutahaady 7.15 Ascot 50/1 Lost -10 405
12/05/2017 Primo Rossi 2.05 Market Rasen 11/1 3rd 6 411
12/05/2017 Diamonds Pour Moi 3.35 Chester 11/1 Lost -10 401
13/05/2017 Mary Anne Evans 1.55 Lingfield 40/1 Lost -10 391
13/05/2017 Apex King 2.30 Lingfield 33/1 Lost -10 381
13/05/2017 Western Lass 5.15 Hexham 25/1 4th -10 371
13/05/2017 Poppy Time 3.05 Lingfield 22/1 2nd 22.5 393.5
13/05/2017 Robanne 3.40 Lingfield 50/1 Lost -10 383.5
13/05/2013 Jealika 5.05 Curragh 20/1 2nd 20 403.5
14/05/2017 Camacho Dancer 1.55 Curragh 100/1 4th -10 393.5




14/05/2017 Spanish Tenor 4.55 Curragh 10/1 Lost -10 383.5
14/05/2017 Scorpions Sound 5.00 Ludlow 33/1 Lost -10 373.5
14/05/2017 Blue Bounty 2.25 Curragh 40/1 Lost -10 363.5
14/05/2017 Water Willow 3.45 Plumpton 20/1 2nd 20 383.5
14/05/2017 Tikkanen Express 4.35 Killarney 11/1 3rd -10 373.5
15/05/2017 Theodorico 3.25 Wetherby 28/1 | WON 175 548.5
15/05/2017 Nonno Giulio 4.00 Wetherby 28/1 Lost -10 538.5
15/05/2017 Scent Of Power 5.00 Wetherby 20/1 Lost -10 528.5
15/05/2017 Raising Hope 2.30 Kempton 40/1 Lost -10 518.5
15/05/2017 Get Back To Me 4.10 Kempton 25/1 Lost -10 508.5
15/05/2017 Lets Sway 4.50 Brighton 20/1 4th -10 498.5
16/05/2017 Reverse The Charge 1.50 Sedgefield 40/1 4th -10 488.5
16/05/2017 Yorkee Mo Sabee 3.30 Beverley 33/1 4th -10 478.5
16/05/2017 Wynford 4.20 Sedgefield 25/1 Lost -10 468.5
16/05/2017 Orthodox Lad 2.10 Warwick 33/1 Lost -10 458.5
16/05/2017 Stonecoldsoba 7.30 Southwell 20/1 Lost -10 448.5
16/05/2017 Alyasan 8.30 Southwell 33/1 Lost -10 438.5
17/05/2017 Moving Robe 2.45 Yarmouth 28/1 Lost -10 428.5
17/05/2017 Giant Spark 2.55 York 20/1 Lost -10 418.5
17/05/2017 The Secrets Out 4.25 Yarmouth 20/1 Lost -10 408.5
17/05/2017 Zophilly 7.25 Bath 25/1 | WON 156.25 564.75
17/05/2017 Billy Flight 8.15 Punchestown 20/1 Lost -10 554.75
18/05/2017 Devil Or Angel 1.40 Salisbury 33/1 Lost -10 544.75
18/05/2017 Injam 5.35 York 20/1 | WON 125 669.75
18/05/2017 Lets Get Serious 7.15 Fontwell 40/1 2nd 45 714.75
18/05/2017 Rock On Barney 6.30 Clonmel 25/1 Lost -10 704.75
18/05/2017 Excellent Puck 6.50 Newmarket 25/1 Lost -10 694.75
18/05/2017 Rebel Cry 8.10 Clonmel 20/1 Lost -10 684.75
19/05/2017 Pulsating 1.40 Newmarket 50/1 Lost -10 674.75
19/05/2017 Blushing Red 4.45 Newbury 40/1 4th -10 664.75
19/05/2017 Essenaitch 5.20 Newbury 20/1 2nd 15 679.75
19/05/2017 Northdown 2.10 Newmarket 33/1 Lost -10 669.75
19/05/2017 Nevasca 4.25 Newmarket 100/1 Lost -10 659.75
19/05/2017 Great Expectations 5.30 Newmarket 33/1 Lost -10 649.75
20/05/2017 Dubai Classic 1.40 Thirsk 25/1 Lost -10 639.75
20/05/2017 Breton Rock 3.30 Newbury 40/1 3rd 35 674.75
20/05/2017 Another Journey 4.15 Bangor 33/1 Lost -10 664.75
20/05/2017 Taras Way 2.25 Navan 66/1 Lost -10 654.75
20/05/2017 Solomons Bay 2.40 Newmarket 20/1 4th -10 644.75
20/05/2017 Majestic Moon 4.25 Newmarket 33/1 Lost -10 634.75
21/05/2017 Rossington 1.50 Market Rasen 40/1 Lost -10 624.75
21/05/2017 Novano 1.55 Limerick 66/1 4th -10 614.75
21/05/2017 Coldstonesober 3.00 Limerick 20/1 4th -10 604.75
21/05/2017 Strong Steps 3.40 Ripon 25/1 Lost -10 594.75
21/05/2017 Blithe Spirit 4.10 Ripon 20/1 Lost -10 584.75
21/05/2017 Montanna 4.40 Ripon 66/1 Lost -10 574.75
22/05/2017 Red Whisper 2.00 Towcester 66/1 Lost -10 564.75
22/05/2017 Single Estate 5.40 Redcar 40/1 2nd 35 599.75
22/05/2017 La Bacouetteuse 6.00 Carlisle 20/1 Lost -10 589.75
22/05/2017 Parlour Maid 4.30 Towcester 20/1 | WON 120 709.75
22/05/2017 Emell 7.25 Windsor 66/1 Lost -10 699.75




22/05/2017 Widnes 8.35 Leicester 33/1 Lost -10 689.75
23/05/2017 Three Duchesses 3.30 Nottingham 18/1 4th -10 679.75
23/05/2017 The Poodle Faker 8.05 Huntington 18/1 Lost -10 669.75
23/05/2017 Hateya 2.20 Brighton 25/1 2nd 20 689.75
23/05/2017 Golden Eye 2.50 Brighton 20/1 Lost -10 679.75
23/05/2017 Sandy Cove 5.35 Huntington 28/1 Lost -10 669.75
24/05/2017 Movie Magic 2.40 Lingfield 40/1 Lost -10 659.75
24/05/2017 Azamesse 3.00 Yarmouth 33/1 Lost -10 649.75
24/05/2017 The Happy Hammer 5.00 Yarmouth 33/1 Lost -10 639.75
24/05/2017 Luduamf 4.40 Lingfield 20/1 Lost -10 629.75
24/05/2017 Sophie P 5.20 Ayr 22/1 2nd 22.5 652.25
24/05/2017 Dark Phantom 6.10 Kempton 25/1 3rd 20 672.25
25/05/2017 Mops Tango 1.50 Catterick 40/1 Lost -10 662.25
25/05/2017 Marble Lee 2.20 Catterick 20/1 Lost -10 652.25
25/05/2017 Windforpower 3.30 Catterick 25/1 Lost -10 642.25
25/05/2017 Under Approval 5.45 Catterick 33/1 4th -10 632.25
25/05/2017 Captain Peaky 6.20 | Chelmsford City | 50/1 4th -10 622.25
25/05/2017 Gee Sixty Six 7.25 | Chelmsford City 25/1 Lost -10 612.25
26/05/2017 Esther 2.45 Bath 33/1 Lost -10 602.25
26/05/2017 Wassalil 4.30 Bath 22/1 3rd 22.5 624.75
26/05/2017 Sunnyhill Lad 6.00 Leopardstown 80/1 Lost -10 614.75
26/05/2017 Saxo Jack 2.20 Haydock 25/1 3rd 20 634.75
26/05/2017 Vigee Le Brun 3.10 Goodwood 50/1 Lost -10 624.75
26/05/2017 Shymkent 3.45 Goodwood 20/1 Lost -10 614.75
27/05/2017 Amenette 1.50 Curragh 22/1 Lost -10 604.75
27/05/2017 Penwortham 3.05 Chester 50/1 2nd 45 649.75
27/05/2017 Glance My Way 3.40 Chester 33/1 Lost -10 639.75
27/05/2017 Be Perfect 3.15 York 20/1 Lost -10 629.75
27/05/2017 Restorer 3.45 Goodwood 22/1 Lost -10 619.75
27/05/2017 Nabhan 4.50 Chester 40/1 Lost -10 609.75
28/05/2017 Bachelor 1.50 Curragh 16/1 2nd 11 620.75
28/05/2017 Its All An Act 4.05 Fontwell 16/1 Lost -10 610.75
28/05/2017 Miss Quest 5.25 Kelso 25/1 Lost -10 600.75
28/05/2017 Amble Inn 2.05 Uttoxeter 33/1 Lost -10 590.75
28/05/2017 Politeness 3.15 Kelso 20/1 2nd 20 610.75
28/05/2017 Round Two 5.30 Curragh 20/1 Lost -10 600.75
29/05/2017 Groundnut 1.45 Windsor 20/1 4th -10 590.75
29/05/2017 High Shaw 1.50 Redcar 33/1 Lost -10 580.75
29/05/2017 Challow 5.15 Windsor 50/1 Lost -10 570.75
29/05/2017 Torero 2.45 Cartmel 40/1 Lost -10 560.75
29/05/2017 General Tufto 3.05 | Chelmsford City 20/1 Lost -10 550.75
29/05/2017 Minnie Milan 3.20 Cartmel 28/1 Lost -10 540.75
30/05/2017 Our Boy Jack 2.10 Lingfield 50/1 Lost -10 530.75
30/05/2017 June Dog 2.20 Leicester 20/1 | WON 120 650.75
30/05/2017 Anton Chigurh 3.50 Leicester 22/1 Lost -10 640.75
30/05/2017 Katebird 5.10 Lingfield 25/1 Lost -10 630.75
30/05/2017 Your Gifted 6.10 | Wolverhampton 20/1 Lost -10 620.75
31/05/2017 Pistol 2.10 Cartmel 28/1 Lost -10 610.75
31/05/2017 First Excel 3.00 Beverley 20/1 4th -10 600.75
31/05/2017 Singyoursong 4.20 Nottingham 28/1 2nd 23 623.75
31/05/2017 Snow Blaze 5.00 Beverley 66/1 Lost -10 613.75




31/05/2017 Theophilus 8.30 Punchestown 40/1 Lost -10 603.75
31/05/2017 Foresee 8.50 Kempton 20/1 Lost -10 593.75
01/06/2017 Silvington 1.40 Lingfield 25/1 3rd 20 613.75
01/06/2017 Mossketeer 2.10 Lingfield 22/1 Lost -10 603.75
01/06/2017 Dalavand 5.10 Lingfield 40/1 Lost -10 593.75
01/06/2017 Mahna Mahna 2.50 | Wolverhampton 20/1 Lost -10 583.75
01/06/2017 Vantage Point 3.50 | Wolverhampton 22/1 2nd 17 600.75
01/06/2017 Equal Rights 4.40 Lingfield 11/1 3rd 8.75 609.5
02/06/2017 Mythical Madness 2.35 Epsom 33/1 2nd 36.25 645.75
02/06/2017 Air Pilot 3.10 Epsom 40/1 Lost -10 635.75
02/06/2017 Racquet 4.55 Catterick 22/1 Lost -10 625.75
02/06/2017 Purple n Gold 3.25 Market Rasen 12/1 Lost -10 615.75
02/06/2017 Moidore 4.00 Market Rasen 14/1 3rd 9 624.75
02/06/2017 Miss Benefitz 5.20 Market Rasen 20/1 Lost -10 614.75
03/06/2017 Incus 1.55 Doncaster 14/1 | WON 84 698.75
03/06/2017 Reverse The Charge 2.40 Hexham 33/1 Lost -10 688.75
03/06/2017 Westerly Breeze 5.00 Worcester 66/1 Lost -10 678.75
03/06/2017 Crowning Glory 2.35 Epsom 25/1 Lost -10 668.75
03/06/2017 Sao Paulo 3.35 Navan 20/1 Lost -10 658.75
03/06/2017 Native Optimist 5.55 Hexham 33/1 Lost -10 648.75
04/06/2017 Duc de Seville 2.00 Fakenham 40/1 Lost -10 638.75
04/06/2017 Nightly Wailing 4.10 Listowel 33/1 Lost -10 628.75
04/06/2017 Archies Bet 5.15 Perth 40/1 Lost -10 618.75
04/06/2017 Formidableopponent 2.45 Perth 40/1 Lost -10 608.75
04/06/2017 Miss Mackie 3.45 Perth 100/1 | Lost -10 598.75
04/06/2017 Valadom 4.15 Perth 20/1 4th -10 588.75
05/06/2017 Beautiful Ben 1.35 Gowran Park 50/1 Lost -10 578.75
05/06/2017 Dragon Fei 3.05 Gowran Park 40/1 4th 45 623.75
05/06/2017 Framley Garth 4.00 Thirsk 22/1 Lost -10 613.75
05/06/2017 Atlantic King 2.10 Newton Abbot 22/1 Lost -10 603.75
05/06/2017 Uncle Charlie 4.35 Thirsk 25/1 | WON 156.25 760

06/06/2017 Solent Meads 2.30 Chepstow 22/1 Lost -10 750

06/06/2017 Tallys Son 3.00 Chepstow 25/1 Lost -10 740

06/06/2017 Taroum 5.30 Chepstow 50/1 4th -10 730

06/06/2017 Bad Dog 2.10 Wetherby 50/1 Lost -10 720

06/06/2017 Admiral Rooke 2.40 Wetherby 25/1 4th -10 710

06/06/2017 Naupaka 3.10 Wetherby 20/1 Lost -10 700

07/06/2017 Cap Horner 2.30 Uttoxeter 28/1 3rd -10 690

07/06/2017 Blackwell Synergy 3.30 Uttoxeter 22/1 Lost -10 680

07/06/2017 Eqgleem 4.20 | Wolverhampton 40/1 2nd 35 715

07/06/2017 Alexandrakollontai 4.10 Hamilton 20/1 Lost -10 705

07/06/2017 Something Sweet 5.45 Wexford 20/1 3rd 20 725

07/06/2017 Tranquil Magic 6.15 Wexford 22/1 4th -10 715

08/06/2017 Silver Gleam 2.10 Haydock 20/1 Lost -10 705

08/06/2017 Pink Champers 2.20 Bangor 22/1 Lost -10 695

08/06/2017 Star Of Namibia 4.20 Bangor 22/1 2nd 22.5 717.5
08/06/2017 Vintage Dream 2.30 Ripon 66/1 3rd 61 778.5
08/06/2017 Berkshire Boy 7.00 Sandown 20/1 Lost -10 768.5
08/06/2017 Magellan 8.05 Sandown 25/1 Lost -10 758.5
09/06/2017 Wor Lass 4.10 Carlisle 25/1 Lost -10 748.5
09/06/2017 Absolute Grit 5.15 Clonmel 20/1 Lost -10 738.5




09/06/2017 Pivotal Dream 5.35 | Wolverhampton 22/1 Lost -10 728.5

09/06/2017 Emerald Honours 5.45 Clonmel 25/1 Lost -10 718.5

09/06/2017 Go Forty Go 6.20 Clonmel 33/1 4th 36.25 754.75
09/06/2017 Welmeetintheoffice 8.40 Clonmel 28/1 3rd 30 784.75
10/06/2017 Bellevarde 2.20 Haydock 40/1 2nd 35 819.75
10/06/2017 Mutahaady 2.30 Newmarket 50/1 Lost -10 809.75
10/06/2017 First Flight 5.25 Newmarket 50/1 2nd 57.5 867.25
10/06/2017 Orientelle 2.05 Beverley 100/1 3rd 95 962.25
10/06/2017 The Amber Fort 3.10 Chester 25/1 Lost -10 952.25
10/06/2017 That Is The Spirit 4.05 Haydock 20/1 Lost -10 942.25
11/06/2017 Peas On Earth 1.50 Nottingham 100/1 Lost -10 932.25
11/06/2017 Balmont Belle 5.10 Nottingham 28/1 Lost -10 922.25
11/06/2017 Hisar 5.20 Goodwood 25/1 Lost -10 912.25
11/06/2017 Captain Cullen 3.20 Curragh 33/1 4th -10 902.25
11/06/2017 Wowcha 3.55 Curragh 66/1 Lost -10 892.25
11/06/2017 Pushaq 5.00 Curragh 20/1 Lost -10 882.25
12/06/2017 Jackontherocks 2.00 Ayr 33/1 | WON 198 1080.25
12/06/2017 Scannermandango 3.00 Ayr 33/1 Lost -10 1070.25
12/06/2017 Slemy 4.00 Ayr 20/1 Lost -10 1060.25
12/06/2017 Mrs Teasdale 2.15 Brighton 33/1 3rd 28 1088.25
12/06/2017 Spes Nostra 3.30 Ayr 33/1 Lost -10 1078.25
12/06/2017 Thackeray 5.00 Ayr 12/1 2nd 10 1088.25
13/06/2017 Eirene 2.15 Yarmouth 33/1 3rd 15 1103.25
13/06/2017 Compton Lane 3.30 Salisbury 20/1 Lost -10 1093.25
13/06/2017 Golden Harbour 5.00 Salisbury 33/1 Lost -10 1083.25
13/06/2017 Millies Kiss 3.45 Yarmouth 40/1 Lost -10 1073.25
13/06/2017 Kingfisher Girl 4.45 Yarmouth 50/1 Lost -10 1063.25
13/06/2017 Turin Ranger 6.40 Roscommon 40/1 Lost -10 1053.25
14/06/2017 Dove Mountain 2.40 Yarmouth 25/1 3rd 20 1073.25
14/06/2017 In First Place 3.00 Haydock 28/1 4th -10 1063.25
14/06/2017 X Rated 3.10 Yarmouth 11/1 Lost -10 1053.25
14/06/2017 Lightentertainment 2.20 Worcester 16/1 Lost -10 1043.25
14/06/2017 Langham 4.10 Yarmouth 16/1 Lost -10 1033.25
14/06/2017 Elizabeths Wish 4.20 Worcester 150/1 Lost -10 1023.25
15/06/2017 Pattie 3.05 Newbury 80/1 Lost -10 1013.25
15/06/2017 Gung Ho Jack 3.55 Nottingham 20/1 4th -10 1003.25
15/06/2017 It's a Shelia Thing 5.00 Nottingham 20/1 Lost -10 993.25
15/06/2017 Lord Aldervale 4.40 Fontwell 20/1 3rd 15 1008.25
15/06/2017 Red Dragon 5.20 Newbury 33/1 Lost -10 998.25
15/06/2017 Ard Na Carraig 8.20 Leopardstown 40/1 2nd 45 1043.25
16/06/2017 Stipulate 2.20 York 20/1 Lost -10 1033.25
16/06/2017 Vice Marshal 2.35 Sandown 66/1 Lost -10 1023.25
16/06/2017 Lexington Times 3.30 York 33/1 Lost -10 1013.25
16/06/2017 Bequia 3.10 Sandown 25/1 Lost -10 1003.25
16/06/2017 Gowell 3.20 Newton Abbot 20/1 Lost -10 993.25
16/06/2017 Cold Springs 6.10 Fairyhouse 25/1 Lost -10 983.25
17/06/2017 Vexillum 1.55 Bath 28/1 3rd 23 1006.25
17/06/2017 Foxy Forever 2.10 Sandown 20/1 3rd 15 1021.25
17/06/2017 Queen Khaleesi 4.50 Downpatrick 28/1 Lost -10 1011.25
17/06/2017 Warksburn Boy 2.15 Hexford 25/1 Lost -10 1001.25
17/06/2017 Koropick 2.40 Sandown 25/1 2nd 20 1021.25




17/06/2017 The Statesman 4.25 Sandown 28/1 | WON 280 1301.25
18/06/2017 Emerald Eye 1.50 Cork 16/1 4th -10 1291.25
18/06/2017 Abstraction 2.50 Cork 20/1 3rd 15 1306.25
18/06/2017 Pavlenko 3.20 Cork 25/1 Lost -10 1296.25
18/06/2017 Dutch Art Dealer 2.00 Doncaster 33/1 Lost -10 1286.25
18/06/2017 Here For The Craic 3.50 Cork 18/1 3rd 13 1299.25
18/06/2017 Loughderg Princess 4.20 Cork 40/1 Lost -10 1289.25
19/06/2017 Han Solo Berger 2.00 Carlisle 28/1 3rd 23 1312.25
19/06/2017 Silk Mill Blue 3.00 Carlisle 40/1 Lost -10 1302.25
19/06/2017 Competition 3.30 Carlisle 22/1 Lost -10 1292.25
19/06/2017 Ideal Candy 2.15 Wetherby 33/1 Lost -10 1282.25
19/06/2017 Glance My Way 3.15 Wetherby 20/1 Lost -10 1272.25
19/06/2017 Picks Pinta 4.15 Wetherby 20/1 3rd 20 1292.25
20/06/2017 U S Navy Flag 3.05 Ascot 50/1 Lost -10 1282.25
20/06/2017 Majdool 3.55 Thirsk 50/1 Lost -10 1272.25
20/06/2017 City Guest 5.35 Ascot 150/1 Lost -10 1262.25
20/06/2017 Final Venture 3.40 Ascot 66/1 Lost -10 1252.25
20/06/2017 Porters Lane 4.45 Stratford 33/1 Lost -10 1242.25
20/06/2017 Alys Rock 5.20 Stratford 25/1 Lost -10 1232.25
21/06/2017 Imperial Focus 4.35 Hamilton 28/1 2nd 30 1262.25
21/06/2017 Harome 8.20 Ripon 10/1 | WON 100 1362.25
21/06/2017 Emilysbutterscotch 8.40 | Chelmsford City | 33/1 Lost -10 1352.25
21/06/2017 Money For Luck 2.10 Hamilton 66/1 Lost -10 1342.25
21/06/2017 Opal Tiara 3.40 Ascot 33/1 Lost -10 1332.25
21/06/2017 Scottish 4.20 Ascot 28/1 Lost -10 1322.25
22/06/2017 Ypres 2.10 Ripon 25/1 Lost -10 1312.25
22/06/2017 The Sky Is Blazing 3.40 Ascot 33/1 Lost -10 1302.25
22/06/2017 Via Serendipity 5.00 Ascot 50/1 Lost -10 1292.25
22/06/2017 Viscount Loftus 2.30 Ascot 33/1 Lost -10 1282.25
22/06/2017 Bond Bombshell 3.20 Ripon 33/1 Lost -10 1272.25
22/06/2017 Bin Battuta 5.35 Ascot 25/1 Lost -10 1262.25
23/06/2017 Parkwarden 1.40 Market Rasen 40/1 Lost -10 1252.25
23/06/2017 Tweeting 1.50 Redcar 20/1 Lost -10 1242.25
23/06/2017 Starlight Mystery 2.30 Ascot 50/1 Lost -10 1232.25
23/06/2017 Exit To Freedom 2.45 Market Rasen 25/1 Lost -10 1222.25
23/06/2017 Khalidi 3.05 Ascot 20/1 2nd 20 1242.25
23/06/2017 Algamar 5.00 Ascot 28/1 Lost -10 1232.25
24/06/2017 Squirrelheed 1.50 Ayr 20/1 Lost -10 1222.25
24/06/2017 Related 2.40 Redcar 22/1 Lost -10 1212.25
24/06/2017 Bithynia 5.10 Redcar 20/1 Lost -10 1202.25
24/06/2017 Bartholomeu Dias 2.30 Ascot 80/1 4th -10 1192.25
24/06/2017 Tumbaga 3.05 Ascot 28/1 Lost -10 1182.25
24/06/2017 Across The Stars 3.40 Ascot 16/1 Lost -10 1172.25
25/06/2017 Ripstick 2.50 Hexham 33/1 3rd -10 1162.25
25/06/2017 Native Optimist 3.50 Hexham 25/1 Lost -10 1152.25
25/06/2017 Claude Carter 4.50 Hexham 33/1 Lost -10 1142.25
25/06/2017 Travel Lightly 2.00 Pontefract 66/1 Lost -10 1132.25
25/06/2017 Apres Midi 3.00 Pontefract 14/1 Lost -10 1122.25
25/06/2017 Little Miss Lola 5.00 Pontefract 28/1 Lost -10 1112.25
26/06/2017 Einstein 5.45 | Wolverhampton 20/1 | WON 125 1237.25
26/06/2017 Downtown Mombasa 5.50 Windsor 20/1 3rd 20 1257.25




26/06/2017 Lifeboat Lad 6.20 Windsor 50/1 Lost -10 1247.25
26/06/2017 Meteoric Riser 2.00 Chepstow 66/1 Lost -10 1237.25
26/06/2017 Letmestopyouthere 7.20 Windsor 25/1 3rd -10 1227.25
26/06/2017 Ingleby Mackenzie 8.20 Windsor 25/1 Lost -10 1217.25
27/06/2017 Montycristo 3.15 Brighton 25/1 4th -10 1207.25
27/06/2017 Whisper A Word 4.30 Beverley 25/1 Lost -10 1197.25
27/06/2017 Lean And Keen 6.50 Ballinrobe 22/1 Lost -10 1187.25
27/06/2017 Stun Gun 3.00 Beverley 14/1 Lost -10 1177.25
27/06/2017 Bollin Ted 4.00 Beverley 12/1 2nd 10 1187.25
27/06/2017 Our Folly 8.35 Newton Abbot 25/1 | WON 150 1337.25
28/06/2017 Just For The Craic 2.00 Carlisle 25/1 Lost -10 1327.25
28/06/2017 Laura Knight 6.10 Kempton 33/1 Lost -10 1317.25
28/06/2017 Final Rock 6.40 Kempton 66/1 Lost -10 1307.25
28/06/2017 Nuclear 3.20 Worcester 25/1 Lost -10 1297.25
28/06/2017 Savannah Slew 4.00 Carlisle 28/1 Lost -10 1287.25
